BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.

CLIENT: CITY OF MCKINNEY
DESCRIPTION: SONNTAG NEIGHBORHOOD PARK

TNP JOB NO: MCK 14220

BIDDERS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,300,000,00 BID DATE: MARCH 5, 2015 SOI Group (dba Star BID TIME: 2:00 PM **Drive Construction** North Rock Construction Northstar Construction Wall Enterprises **Schmoldt Construction HQS Construction** Outdoors Inc.) ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS QTY UNIT COST UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL BASE BID Mobilizatin, Barricades, and Project Incidentals \$128,002,00 \$128,002,00 \$47.838.60 \$47.838.60 \$49,000.00 \$49,000,00 \$75,000.00 \$75,000,00 138,000,00 \$138,000,00 \$87,000.00 \$87,000,00 117.500.00 Site Preparation and Demolition LS \$18,900.00 \$1,778.18 \$1,778,18 \$7,500.00 \$7.500.00 \$2,000.00 \$42,000,00 \$14,760.00 \$14.760.00 \$3,425.00 \$18,900.00 \$2,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$3,425,00 Site Earthwork LS \$72,900.00 \$185,783,14 \$45,770.00 120.000.00 \$120,000,00 \$54,500,00 \$54.500.00 \$173.550.00 \$85,031,00 \$85.031.00 3 \$72,900,00 \$185,783,14 \$45,770.00 \$173,550.00 Erosion Control LS \$12.830.00 \$12.830.00 \$17,472.83 \$17,472.83 \$18.576.00 \$18.576.00 \$18,000.0 \$18,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$10.824.00 \$10.824.00 \$20.840.00 \$20.840.00 Concrete Parking Lot 12,350 SF \$66,690.00 \$61,009.00 \$61,256.00 \$58.045.00 \$78,422.50 \$67,184,00 \$72,247.50 \$5.40 \$4.94 \$4.96 \$4.70 \$6.35 \$5.44 \$5.85 740 1 F \$11,188.80 \$3,522.40 \$2,960.00 \$2,812.00 \$7,104.00 \$7,400.00 Concrete Parking Lot Curb \$15.12 \$4.76 \$12.00 \$8.880.00 \$4.00 \$3.80 \$9.60 \$10.00 Parking Spaces and Fire Lane Striping 1 LS \$2,665.00 \$2,665,00 \$1,000.23 \$1,000.23 \$2,200.00 \$2,200,00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200,00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$3.240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,500.00 \$3.500.00 Precast Concrete Wheelston \$200.00 8 2 EΑ \$81.00 \$162.00 \$97.25 \$194.50 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$60.00 \$120.00 \$75.00 \$150.00 \$102.00 \$204.00 \$100.00 326 SE \$1 421 36 \$1 678 90 \$2 282 00 Misc Concrete \$6.63 \$2 161 38 \$4.36 \$5.15 \$6.00 \$1,956,00 \$5.60 \$1,825,60 \$9.30 \$3,031,80 \$7.00 10 8' Wide Concrete Trail 4.190 1 F \$34.56 \$144,806,40 \$33.98 \$142,376,20 \$41.20 \$172,628,00 \$34.50 \$144.555.00 \$40.00 \$167,600,00 \$42.72 \$178,996,80 \$40.00 \$167,600.00 11 Barrier Free Ramp 8' width 4 EΑ \$540.00 \$2,160.00 \$1,592.01 \$6,368.04 \$1,250.0 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$4,000.00 \$1,275.00 \$5,100.00 \$1,080.00 \$4,320.00 \$2,200.00 \$8,800.00 8' Wide Concrete Walk Within Playground Area 1.250 \$45,900.00 \$43,187,50 \$41.20 \$35.00 \$43,750.00 \$56,500.00 \$52,500,00 \$40.00 \$50,000,00 Concrete Plaza Space at Pavilion 2,700 SF \$14,580.00 \$20,331.00 \$13,905.00 \$12,150.00 \$8.00 \$21,600.00 \$14,418.00 \$5.75 \$15,525.00 13 \$5.40 \$7.53 \$5.15 \$4.50 \$5.34 14 Playground Ramp EΑ \$1,080,00 \$3,240.00 \$1,369,51 \$4.108.53 \$1,700.00 \$5,100,00 \$740.00 \$2,220,00 \$1,150.00 \$3,450,00 \$900.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,750.00 \$8,250.00 3 15 Landscape Mow Strip 1.700 1 F \$12.71 \$21,607,00 \$13.96 \$23,732,00 \$12.00 \$20,400,00 \$12.25 \$20,825,00 \$12.75 \$21,675,00 \$7.20 \$12 240 00 \$13.00 \$22 100 00 Pavilion Structure with Footings LS \$91,898.00 \$91,898.00 110,329.64 \$110,329.64 \$85,000.00 \$85,000.00 126,000.0 \$126,000.00 119,400.00 \$119,400.00 149,227.20 \$149,227.20 120,000.00 \$120,000.00 16 17 Pavilion Stone Veneer Column With Cap 12 EΑ \$2,790.00 \$33,480.00 \$1,703,81 \$20,445,72 \$1,500.00 \$18,000,00 \$1,900.00 \$22.800.00 \$1,890.00 \$22,680.00 \$3,700.00 \$44,400.00 \$4.800.00 \$57,600,00 Low Stone Wall at Playgrounds 490 LF \$79.35 \$38,881.50 \$187.00 \$91,630.00 \$128.00 \$62,720.00 \$190.0 \$93,100.00 \$163.00 \$79,870.00 \$30.61 \$14,998.90 \$327.00 \$160,230.00 Low Stone Wall at Splash LS \$18,360,00 \$17,778,47 \$20,000.00 \$26,600.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$27,000.00 19 \$18,360.00 \$17,778.47 \$12,600.00 \$12,600.00 \$20,000.00 \$26,600.00 \$27,000.00 Water Utility Components with (1) Domestic Mete 20 and (2) 2" Irrigation Meters LF \$33,348.00 \$33,348.00 \$6,731.25 \$10.565.00 \$9,000.00 \$12.984.00 \$15,000.00 375 \$17.95 \$10.565.00 \$24.00 \$15.60 \$5.850.00 \$12,984.00 \$15,000.00 21 Water Utility Components Ton \$11 125 00 \$11,125,00 \$4.823.31 \$4,823,31 \$535.00 \$535.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000,00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500,00 \$12,756,00 \$12,756,00 \$6,000,00 \$6,000,00 Water Utility Components 48 LF \$113.60 \$5,452.80 \$67.18 \$3,224.64 \$41.17 \$1,976.16 \$1,440.00 \$34.00 \$1,632.00 \$33.60 \$1,612.80 \$300.00 \$14,400.00 22 \$30.00 Water Utility Components with (1) Domestic Meter 23 and (2) 2" Irrigation Meters EΑ \$12,789.00 \$12,789.00 \$4.990.02 \$4.990.02 \$1,165.00 \$1.165.00 \$1,900.00 \$1.900.00 \$5,700.00 \$5,700.00 \$5,700.00 \$5,700.00 \$4.500.00 \$4.500.00 Water Utility Components with (1) Domestic Meter and (2) 2" Irrigation Meters EΑ \$3.240.00 \$3.240.00 \$827.96 \$827.96 \$1,675.00 \$1.675.00 \$1,100,00 \$1,100.00 \$7,300.00 \$7,300,00 \$7.284.00 \$7,284.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 25 Storm Drain System LS \$4.383.00 \$4.078.70 \$12,000,00 \$4,200.00 \$4.800.00 \$4.782.00 \$8,000.00 \$4.383.00 \$4.078.70 \$12,000,00 \$4,200.00 \$4,800,00 \$4,782.00 \$8,000,00 26 Storm Drain System 70 1 F \$214.83 \$15,038,10 \$70.90 \$4,963,00 \$85.71 \$5,999,70 \$100.00 \$7,000,00 \$94.00 \$6,580,00 \$90.00 \$6,300,00 \$100.00 \$7,000,00 Storm Drain System 275 \$9,955.00 \$4,314.75 \$8,250.00 \$6,875.00 \$9,240.00 \$9,240.00 \$37.00 \$10,175.00 27 LF \$36.20 \$15.69 \$30.0 \$25.00 \$33.60 \$33.60 Storm Drain System 45 LE \$1,728,90 \$1,223,10 \$1,125,00 \$23.00 \$1.035.00 \$27.00 \$1,215.00 \$26.40 \$1,188.00 \$35.00 \$1.575.00 29 Storm Drain System 4 EΑ \$1,490,40 \$5,961.60 \$469.55 \$1,878.20 \$118.75 \$475.00 \$750.00 \$3,000.00 \$630.00 \$2,520.00 \$630.00 \$2,520.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,417.00 30 Storm Drain System 28 LF \$5,417.00 \$57.55 \$1.611.40 \$2.828.00 \$2.828.00 \$175.00 \$4.900.00 \$210.00 \$5.880.00 \$5.544.00 \$5.544.00 \$2,800.00 \$2.800.00 31 Concrete Splash Pad with Equipment LS \$214 694 00 \$214 694 00 \$151 119 55 \$151 119 55 \$210,600,00 \$210,600,00 415 000 00 \$415,000,00 199 200 00 \$199 200 00 \$556 640 40 \$556 640 40 360 000 00 \$360,000,00 32 Rubber Poured in Place Safety Surface with Concrete Base 920 SF \$23.66 \$21,767,20 \$19.73 \$18 151 60 \$21.30 \$19 596 00 \$21.00 \$19 320 00 \$23.50 \$21,620,00 \$32.22 \$29 642 40 \$25.00 \$23,000,00 LS \$80,244.00 \$22,227.24 \$90,434.00 \$90,434.00 \$75,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$79,400.00 \$67,560.00 \$86,300.00 33 Butterfly Play Feature with Footing \$80,244.00 \$22,227.24 \$79,400.00 \$67,560.00 \$86,300.00 \$26,188.00 Hardwood Mulch 3" Depth 32,735 SF \$26,842,70 \$8,511.10 \$0.39 \$12,766.65 \$13,094.00 \$11,129.90 \$16,367.50 34 \$0.82 \$0.26 \$0.40 \$0.80 \$0.34 \$0.50 35 Planting Media 8" Depth 5.735 SF \$10.323.00 \$1.59 \$9.118.65 \$0.52 \$2,982,20 \$1,20 \$6.882.00 \$0.80 \$4.588.00 \$1.24 \$7,111,40 \$1.50 \$8,602,50 \$1.80 1" Cal. Burr Oak (Quercus macrocarpa) \$5.896.00 36 8 ΕA \$550.80 \$4,406,40 \$766.84 \$6,134,72 \$766.00 \$6.128.00 \$737.00 \$600.00 \$4.800.00 \$738.00 \$5,904.00 \$1.015.00 \$8,120,00 37 4" Cal. Cedar Elm (Ulmus crassfolia) 9 FΑ \$451.44 \$4,062,96 \$766.84 \$6,901.56 \$749.00 \$6.741.00 \$790.00 \$7 110 00 \$575.00 \$5 175 00 \$792.00 \$7 128 00 \$1,015,00 \$9 135 00 38 4" Cal. Chinese Pistache (Pistacia chinensis) 20 EΑ \$529.20 \$10,584.00 \$766.84 \$15,336.80 \$15,320.00 \$16,000.00 \$600.00 \$12,000.00 \$15,960.00 \$1,015.00 \$20,300.00 \$766.00 \$800.00 \$798.00 4" Cal. Chinquapin Oak (Quercus muehlenbergii) 8 EΑ \$648.00 \$5,184,00 \$766.84 \$6.134.72 \$1,001.00 \$8,008.00 \$890.00 \$7,120,00 \$600.00 \$4.800.00 \$894.00 \$7.152.00 \$1.015.00 \$8,120,00 40 1" Cal. Live Oak (Quercus virginiana) 10 EΑ \$588.60 \$5.886.00 \$766.84 \$7,668,40 \$766.00 \$7,660.00 \$840.00 \$8,400.00 \$600.00 \$6,000.00 \$846.00 \$8,460.00 \$820.00 \$8,200,00 4" Cal. October Glory Maple (Acer rubrum 41 October Glory'TM 10 EΑ \$664.20 \$6.642.00 \$811.29 \$8,112,90 \$10,400,00 \$890.00 \$8,900.00 \$750.00 \$7,500.00 \$894.00 \$8,940,00 \$1,140,00 \$11,400,00 \$1,040,00 42 4" Cal. Pecan (Ca4va illinoinensis) 8 EΑ \$396.36 \$3,170,88 \$616.81 \$4 934 48 \$1.051.00 \$8 408 00 \$1,130,00 \$9.040.00 \$750.00 \$6,000,00 \$1,140,00 \$9,120,00 \$1 140 00 \$9 120 00 4" Cal. Shumard Oak (Quercus shumardii) EΑ \$3,920.40 \$4.867.80 \$4,698.00 \$6,300.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,056.00 \$6,336.00 \$6,840.00 43 \$653.40 \$811.30 \$783.00 \$1,050.00 \$600.00 \$1,140.00 4" Cal. Texas ASH (Fraxinum texensis) EΑ \$5,612.40 \$10,510.00 \$9,800.00 \$9,900.00 \$7,750.00 44 10 \$441.72 \$4,417,20 \$561.24 \$1.051.00 \$980.00 \$600.00 \$6,000,00 \$990.00 \$775.00 2" Cal. Chaste Tree (Vitex Agnus-castus) 6 ΕA \$398.52 \$2,391.12 \$222.27 \$1,333.62 \$276.00 \$1,656,00 \$240.00 \$1,440,00 \$300.00 \$1.800.00 \$240.00 \$1,440.00 \$280.00 \$1,680,00 2" Cal. Desert Willow (Chilopsis linearis) \$2,160,00 \$2,160,00 \$2,640.00 46 8 EΑ \$387.72 \$3,101,76 \$222.27 \$1,778.16 \$310.00 \$2,480.00 \$270.00 \$325.00 \$2,600.00 \$270.00 \$330.00 2" Cal. Okl. Redbud (Cercis Canadensis 'Oklahom 47 9 FΑ \$387.72 \$3 489 48 \$227.83 \$2.050.47 \$280.00 \$2 520 00 \$270.00 \$2,430.00 \$330.00 \$2,970,00 \$270.00 \$2,430.00 \$535.00 \$4.815.00 48 2" CAL. Texas White Redbud (Cercis Canadensis xensis 'Texas White') EΑ \$387.72 \$2,326,32 \$227.83 \$1,366,98 \$360.00 \$2,160.00 \$300.00 \$1.800.00 \$330.00 \$1,980,00 \$300.00 \$1.800.00 \$535.00 \$3,210,00 5 Gal. Dwarf Red Crape Myrtle (Lagerstromia 49 EΑ \$1,188.00 \$1,582.90 \$1,540.00 \$1,551.55 ndica 'Dwarf Red') 55 \$21.60 \$28.78 \$38.10 \$2.095.50 \$28.00 \$21.50 \$1,182,50 \$28.21 \$26.00 \$1,430.00 5 Gal. Indian Hawthorne (Rhaphiolepis indica 'Pink 62 EΑ \$21.60 \$1,339.20 \$26.49 \$1,642.38 \$16.30 \$1,010.60 \$23.00 \$1,426.00 \$21.50 \$1,333.00 \$23.40 \$1,450.80 \$30.00 \$1,860.00 5 Gal. Lindheimer's Muhly (Muhlenbergia indheimeri 'Autumn Glow'TM) ΕA \$1,101,60 \$1.133.73 \$979.20 \$1.173.00 \$1,192.89 \$21.60 \$22.23 \$19.20 \$23.00 \$24.00 \$1,224.00 \$23.39 \$20.00 \$1.020.00 52 5 Gal. Red Yucca (Hesperalge parviflora) 50 FΑ \$21.60 \$1,080,00 \$15.00 \$750.00 \$19.20 \$960.00 \$21.00 \$1,050,00 \$21.50 \$1,075,00 \$21.60 \$1,080,00 \$20.00 \$1,000,00 53 Gal. Seep Muhly (Muhlenbergia reverchoni) 179 EΑ \$21.60 \$3,866.40 \$15.84 \$2,835.36 \$27.70 \$4.958.30 \$19.0 \$3,401.00 \$24.00 \$4,296,00 \$19.20 \$3,436.80 \$20.00 \$3.580.00 Gal. Tuscan Blue Rosemary (Rosmarinus 39 EΑ \$968.76 \$616.59 \$1,376.70 \$1,014.00 \$838.50 \$1,005.42 \$780.00 fficinalis 'Tuscan Blue' \$24.84 \$15.81 \$35.30 \$26.00 \$21.50 \$25.78 \$20.00 1 Gal. Autumn Sage (Salvia greggi 'Red') 143 EΑ \$12.96 \$1,853.28 \$8.27 \$1,182.61 \$8.90 \$1,272.70 \$6.00 \$858.00 \$9.00 \$1,287.00 \$6.00 \$858.00 \$6.00 \$858.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF MCKINNEY
DESCRIPTION: SONNTAG NEIGHBORHOOD PARK

TNP JOB NO: MCK 14220

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,300,000.00			BIDDERS															
BID DATE: MARCH 5, 2015																		
BID TIME: 2:00 PM				Drive Construction		North Rock Construction		SOI Group (dba Star Outdoors, Inc.)		Northstar Construction		Wall Enterprises		Schmoldt Construction		HQS Construction		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	1	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
56	1 Gal. Ballerina Rose (Gaura lindheimeri 'Ballerina	101	EΑ	\$12.96	\$1,308,96	\$14.80	\$1,494.80	\$17.40	\$1,757.40	\$10.00	\$1,010,00	\$9.00	\$909.00	\$10.19	\$1,029,19	\$17.00	\$1,717.00	
57	1 Gal. Butterfly Gaura (Gaura lindheimeri			,	. ,	,	. ,	,	. ,				*****		. ,	,	* /	
	'Crimson Butterflies')	86	EA	\$14.04	\$1,207.44	\$7.90	\$679.40	\$8.90	\$765.40	\$8.00	\$688.00	\$9.00	\$774.00	\$7.80	\$670.80	\$17.00	\$1,462.00	
58	1 Gal. Lantana (Lantana camara 'Chapel Hill Yello'	241	EΑ	\$5.40	\$1,301.40	\$6.10	\$1,470.10	\$6.00	\$1,446.00	\$8.00	\$1,928.00	\$8.50	\$2,048.50	\$7.80	\$1,879.80	\$6.50	\$1,566.50	
59	1 Gal. Mexican Feathergrass (Nassella tenuissima																	
	'Pony Tails')	572	EA	\$6.48	\$3,706.56	\$6.92	\$3,958.24	\$6.00	\$3,432.00	\$8.00	\$4,576.00	\$9.00	\$5,148.00	\$8.10	\$4,633.20	\$6.00	\$3,432.00	
60	Decompsed Granite	2,300	SF	\$1.76	\$4,048.00	\$2.70	\$6,210.00	\$2.10	\$4,830.00	\$2.60	\$5,980.00	\$5.10	\$11,730.00	\$2.58	\$5,934.00	\$0.60	\$1,380.00	
61	Boulders	16	EΑ	\$371.25	\$5,940.00	\$195.04	\$3,120.64	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$253.13	\$4,050.08	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
62	Flagstone Path	85	SF	\$10.80	\$918.00	\$47.79	\$4,062.15	\$9.50	\$807.50	\$18.00	\$1,530.00	\$28.00	\$2,380.00	\$56.23	\$4,779.55	\$56.00	\$4,760.00	
63	Sodding	274,000	SF	\$0.25	\$68,500.00	\$0.31	\$84,940.00	\$0.28	\$75,350.00	\$0.38	\$104,120.00	\$0.45	\$123,300.00	\$0.36	\$98,640.00	\$0.40	\$109,600.00	
64	W.P. Enclosure, Foundation, Panelboard, and																	
	Lighting Controls	1	EA	\$20,520.00	\$20,520.00	\$14,118.74	\$14,118.74	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,244.80	\$15,244.80	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
65	Surface Mounted LED Pavilion Lighting Fixtures																	
	Conductors and Conduit	4	EA	\$2,025.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,858.20	\$7,432.80	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,006.40	\$8,025.60	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
66	Pole Mounted LED Lighting	8	EA	\$6,750.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,270.76	\$66,166.08	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$56,800.00	\$8,930.40	\$71,443.20	\$8,800.00	\$70,400.00	
67	Pavilion Receptacles, Branch Circuit Wiring in																	
	Conduit, branch Circuit Wiring for Spray Pad	1			04.000.00		A0 040 05		# 40 000 00		# 7 000 00		\$7.450.00		\$6.817.20		67 000 00	
	Controller	1	LS	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00	\$6,313.65	\$6,313.65	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,450.00		\$6,817.20		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
68	Site Irrigation	1	LS	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$137,808.90	\$137,808.90	\$130,260.00	\$130,260.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$158,160.00	\$158,160.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,600,111.50		\$1,467,853.89		\$1,418,376.91		\$1,797,777.00		\$1,771,858.60		\$2,076,306.48		\$2,021,926.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,000,111.50		\$1,467,853.89	l	\$1,418,376.91		\$1,797,777.00		\$1,771,858.60		\$2,076,306.48		\$2,021,926.00	
	ALTERNATE BID																	
A-1	Eighteen (18) Pole-Mounted LED Lighting Along																	
	Hike and Bike Trail	18	EΑ	\$6,660.00	\$119,880.00	\$6,560.00	\$118,080.00	\$8,280.00	\$149,040.00	\$7,250.00	\$130,500.00	\$7,450.00	\$134,100.00	\$7,543.20	\$135,777.60	\$7,000.00	\$126,000.00	
A-2	Demolition and Rebuild of 10' Hike and Bike Trail																	
	Along Reagan Drive	720	LF	\$43.00	\$30,960.00	\$61.37	\$44,186.40	\$77.50	\$55,800.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	\$56.00	\$40,320.00	\$93.00	\$66,960.00	\$92.50	\$66,600.00	
A-3	8' Width Hike and Bike Trail Using Strux	4,190	LF	\$1.00	\$4,190.00	\$31.53	\$132,110.70	\$42.80	\$179,332.00	\$36.30	\$152,097.00	\$40.00	\$167,600.00	\$15.00	\$62,850.00	\$42.00	\$175,980.00	
A-4	Playground for Ages 2-5	1	LS	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$55,473.64	\$55,473.64	\$102,700.00	\$102,700.00	\$56,400.00	\$56,400.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$123,609.60	\$123,609.60	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	
A-5	Playground for Ages 5-12	1	LS	\$275,195.00	\$275,195.00	\$246,226.72	\$246,226.72	\$233,100.00	\$233,100.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$292,000.00	\$292,000.00	\$270,722.40	\$270,722.40	\$270,330.00	\$270,330.00	
A-6	Water Crossing and Connection at Reagan Drive	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$25,894.74	\$25,894.74	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
A-7	Water Crossing and Connection at Reagan Drive	1	LS	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$13,970.08	\$13,970.08	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$485.845.00		\$635.942.28		\$742.622.00		\$656.837.00		\$730.220.00		\$679,059.60		\$739,910.00	
					,,		*****		, ,		, ,		,,					
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID				\$2,085,956.50		\$2,103,796.17		\$2,160,998.91		\$2,454,614.00		\$2,502,078.60		\$2,755,366.08		\$2,761,836.00	
Calendar Days to complete:					140		180		140		180		250		270		275	
Subcontractors																		
					Hopkins Landscape		Haven Landscape		FCS-Earthwork		Nema 3 Electric		C&R Construction		Amer. Landscape		TBD	
					GHR Concrete	6%	Electric TBD	6% Creative Metal-Pavili 16% Medina Luna Elec.			Sunbelt Pools		Nema 3 Electric		10% Groves Electric			
				20% Texas Dirt 10% Hi-tech Electric				16% Medina Luna Elec.		18.60% Amer. Landscape 0.70% WeBuildFun		New Deal Irrigation		24% Raymond (Earthwork) 5% Chiener (Utilities)		K)		
										0.7076 Weballar all		'		12% Site Source (Pavilion)		1)		
														32% Sunbelt Pools				
				1										2% Buddy Martin Erosion 1% Cleaner Image		n I		
Base Bid Rank:				3		2		1		5		4		7 Cieaner image		6		
Alternate Bid Rank:				ĭ		2		7		3		5		4		6		
TOTAL BID RANK:				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		
				Drive Construction		North Rock Construction		OI Group (dba Star Outdoors, Inc		Northstar Construction		Wall Enterprises		Schmoldt Construction		HQS Construction		
		£1 600 111 F0		¢1.467.953.90		Ć1 410 37C 01		¢1 707 777 00		Ć1 771 0F0 CO		62.03	¢2.076.206.40		¢2.024.03¢.00			
Base Bid: Alternates 1, 2, 4, 5, 6 Selected:				\$1,600,111.50 \$477,335.00		\$1,467,853.89 \$489,861.50		\$1,418,376.91 \$550,790.00		\$1,797,777.00 \$501,340.00		\$1,771,858.60 \$551,220.00		\$2,076,306.48 \$604,869.60		\$2,021,926.00 \$550,930.00		
	Alternates 1, 2	, 4, 5, 6 Sei TOTA		\$477,335.00 \$ 2,077,446.50		\$489,861.50		\$1,969,166.91		\$501,340.00 \$2,299,117.00		\$551,220.00 \$2,323,078.60		\$604,869.60 \$ 2,681,176.08		\$550,930.00 \$ 2,572,856.00		
	Pan	IUIA nk (Low to i		32,077,446.50		\$1,957,715.59 1		\$1,969,166.91		\$2,299,117.00 4		\$2,323,078.60		\$ 2,681,176.08 7		52,572,830.00		
	кап	ik (LOW (O I	ngnt):	1	3												U	